## **BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP SCRIPT FOR FAMILIES**

(Families can use these talking points when soliciting businesses to sponsor the Sprint. You can share as much or as little information. Start with a business or two that your family frequents and go from there!)

Friends of Suder, a nonprofit organization supporting Suder Montessori Elementary, a Chicago Public School, is having its Suder Sprint, on Friday, October 14, 2022. Funds from the Suder Sprint ensure that ALL students can attend school field trips, including the 8th grade DC trip and an elementary nature immersion course. (Many of our students have not been more than two miles outside of their neighborhood.)

Suder is an amazing community of 400 innovative students, committed teachers and staff, and dedicated parents. As a parent in the Suder community, I see first hand how Suder's staff and teachers are working to give ALL students a meaningful and effective education.

## OUR GOAL IS TO RAISE \$15,000!

The Suder Sprint encourages students in every grade to embrace exercise and contribute to the school community by collecting pledges from family and friends to walk, jog, or run over a 40-minute period.

Suder could not provide an equitable education for every student without the support of the community - and your support. Please consider sponsoring the Suder Sprint and supporting the kids who will be Chicago's future.

We have several levels of sponsorship:

- VISIONARY: \$1,000 + Sponsors receive large logo on school website and large logo on banner, and on over 500 t-shirts
- BENEFACTOR: \$500 \$999 Sponsors receive medium logo on school website, medium logo on banner, and on over 500 t-shirts
- PARTNER: \$250 \$499

  Sponsors receive small logo on school website, small logo on banner, and on over 500 t-shirts

Please email contact@friendsofsuder.org with any questions

Thank you again. Together we're giving Suder's students the confidence to succeed.

Share the attached sponsorship form and if asked, provide the following Tax ID #: Tax ID #82-3675995



2022 W Washington St ♦ Chicago, II 60612

Greetings Corporate Neighbor,

Friends of Suder, a nonprofit organization supporting Suder Montessori Magnet Elementary, a Chicago Public School, is having its annual **SUDER SPRINT** on Friday,October 14, 2022. **Funds from the Suder Sprint ensure that ALL students can attend school field trips and go towards enhancing the student enrichment experiences.** 

Suder is an amazing community of 448 innovative students, committed teachers and staff, and dedicated parents. 41% of Suder's students live at or below the poverty line, and many of the students cannot afford to attend field trips or longer learning excursions. As a parent in the Suder community, I see firsthand how Suder's staff and teachers work every day to give ALL Suder students a meaningful and effective education.

Suder could not provide an equitable education for every student without the support of the community — and your support. Please consider sponsoring the Suder Sprint and supporting the kids who are Chicago's future.

Sponsors will have their greyscale logo placed on the t-shirts that every student and faculty member will receive. We have several levels of sponsorship:

- **Platinum** (\$1000 Donation): Large logo on t-shirt, banner on fence line, invitation to table on day of event
- **Gold** (\$500 Donation): Medium logo on t-shirt, banner on fence line, invitation table on day of event
- Silver (\$250 Donation): Small logo on t-shirt, banner on fence line

A sponsorship form is attached. Please contact us with any questions by email at <a href="mailto:friendsofsudercps@gmail.com">friendsofsudercps@gmail.com</a> or by phone at 773-793-3229 if you need any further information. You may also visit the school website online at <a href="https://www.sudermontessori.org">www.sudermontessori.org</a>.

Thank you again. Together we're giving Suder's students a running start towards success!

Sincerely,

Friends of Suder

Tax ID #82-3675995



## **BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP FORM**

Return this form by **Monday, October 3, 2022** to Friends of Suder, ATTN: Suder Sprint, 2022 W Washington Blvd, Chicago IL, 60612 or email it to <a href="mailto:friendsofsudercps@gmail.com">friendsofsudercps@gmail.com</a>

Sponsorships are to be a critical part of the fundraising success of the Suder Sprint. Every family and business sponsor will be listed on the official Suder Sprint t-shirt, which all students will receive regardless of participation. This wonderful Suder tradition will follow students for many years and on many field trips, and gives us the opportunity to strengthen our fundraising potential like never before!

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

## THE SUDER SPRINT SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

**VISIONARY: \$1,000 +** 

Sponsors receive large logo on school website and large logo on banner, and on over 500 t-shirts

**BENEFACTOR: \$500 - \$999** 

Sponsors receive medium logo on school website, medium logo on banner, and on over 500 t-shirts

Sponsors receive small	ogo on school website, small logo on banner, and 500 t-shirts	
Business Name:	Contact:	
Phone:	Email:	
Sponsorship Amount: \$		
We will send a F	F or JPG logo for the Suder Sprint to Friendsofsudercps@gmail.com	
Please list us or	he Suder Sprint banner publicity under our sponsorship level	
Method of Payn	nt: ☐ Check (make check payable to Friends of Suder)	
	☐ Zelle ( <u>friendsofsudercps@gmail.com</u> )	
	☐ PayPal ( <u>friendsofsudercps@gmail.com</u> )	

☐ Square (friendsofsudercps@gmail.com)

Please email <a href="mailto:contact@friendsofsuder.org">contact@friendsofsuder.org</a> with any questions about the Suder Sprint.

Thanks for your support!